



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3000 of 2024

Rohit Chaube Alias Rohit

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

Reetu

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Atul Kumar Pal, Saroj Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. As per office report dated 23.03.2026, service report of notice upon opposite party no.1 has not been received yet.
2. Let fresh notice be issued to opposite party no.1 through C.J.M. Jaunpur, and report with regard to the same be sent to this Court till the next date of listing.
3. Put up this case on 22.04.2026, as fresh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

March 24, 2026
Saurabh